Deferred tax liabilities on revaluated assets (963.53) (1,002.39)

Deferred tax liabilities-Others (2,982.44) (2,982.44)

Equity as per Ind AS 3,805.44 10,496.53

ii.	 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income:
(` in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars As at
 March 31, 2016

Profit for the year as per Previous GAAP (6,510.52)

Re-measurement of employees defined benefits plans 4.26

Effect of financial assets fair valuation (99.65)

Others (119.78)

Impact of Deferred tax on above 37.48

Net Profit for the year as per Ind AS (6,688.21)

Others Comprehensive income (net of income tax) (2.88)

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (6,691.09)

iii.	 Explanation of material adjustments to Cash Flows for the nine months ended March 31, 2016:

	 The transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS has no material impact on the Cash Flows.

ANNUAL REPORT 2016 - 2017

56

Notes Forming Part of Ind AS Financial Statements

IV.	 Reconciliation of Balance Sheet

(` in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Balance Sheet

As at March 31, 2016

Balance Sheet

As at July 1, 2015

Footnotes Previous

GAAP

Ind AS

adjustment

Ind AS Previous

GAAP

Ind AS

adjustments

Ind AS

I Assets

1 Non-current assets

A Property, plant and equipment a 81,761.24 - 81,761.24 84,532.50 - 84,532.50

B Capital work-in-progress 28,609.21 - 28,609.21 26,530.53 - 26,530.53

C Financial assets

(i)	 Investments 0.95 - 0.95 0.17 - 0.17

(ii)	 Loans 1,279.63 - 1,279.63 949.32 - 949.32

(ii)	 Other financial assets 12.29 - 12.29 39.71 - 39.71

D Non-current tax assets (net) 127.42 - 127.42 106.23 - 106.23

E Other non-current assets e 3846.08 204.54 4,050.62 3591.30 199.75 3,791.05

F Deferred tax assets (net) b 2,982.44 (2,982.44) - 2,982.44 (2,982.44) -

2 Current assets

A Inventories 2503.41 - 2503.41 4,070,71 - 4,070,71

B Financial assets

(i)	 Trade Receivables 3,152.19 - 3,152.19 4,635.71 - 4,635.71

(ii)	 Cash and cash equivalents 832.87 - 832.87 1,677.87 - 1,677.87

(iii)	 Bank balances other than (ii)

above

361.50 - 361.50 295.32 - 295.32

(iv)	 Others e 79.21 43.41 122.62 70.70 - 70.70

C Other current assets 2692.60 (204.54) 2,488.08 7,432.02 (199.75) 7,232.27

Total assets 128,241.04 (2,939.03) 125,302.03 136,914.53 (2,982.44) 133,932.09

II Equity and liabilities

1 Equity

A Equity share capital 29,352.44 - 29,352.44 29,352.44 - 29,352.44

B Other equity c (21,747.23) (3,799.77) (25,547.00) (15,116.93) (3,738.99) (18,855.92)

2 Liabilities

2.1 Non-current liabilities

A Financial liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings d 86,007.90 (49.45) 85,958.45 77,199.68 (93.04) 77,106.64

(ii)	 Other financial liabilities 1,436.63 - 1,436.63

B Provisions 512.54 - 512.54 495.71 - 495.71

C Deferred tax liabilities (Net) b - 963.53 963.53 - 1,002.39 1,002.39

2.2 Current liabilities

A Financial liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings 3,576.68 - 3,576.68 3,231.69 - 3,231.69

(ii)	 Trade Payables 9,966.20 - 9,966.20 12,881.38 - 12,881.38

(iii)	 Other financial liabilities e 20,470.60 (2666.00) 17,804.61 27,322.28 (2,928.93) 24,393.35

B Other current liabilities e - 2,612.67 2,612.67 - 2,776.12 2,776.12

C Provisions 101.91 - 101.91 111.65 - 111.65

Total equity and liabilities 128,241.04 (2,939.03) 125,302.03 136,914.53 (2,982.44) 133,932.09

57

aNDHRA cEMENTS LIMITED

Notes Forming Part of Ind AS Financial Statements

v.	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the nine months period ended March 31, 2016

 (` in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Footnotes Previous GAAP Ind AS adjustments Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operation f 29,196.94 4,650.55 33,847.49

Other income 288.33 - 288.33

Total Income 29,485.27 4,650.55 34,135.82

Expenses

Cost of material consumed 4,213.79 - 4,213.79

Change in inventories of finished goods and Work-
in-progress

382.10 - 382.10

Excise duty f - 4,650.55 4,650.55

Employee benefit expenses g 1,609.98 (4.26) 1,605.72

Finance cost d 7,303.98 99.65 7,403.63

Depreciation and amortization expenses. a 2,892.50 119.78 3,012.28

Other expenses 19,593.44 - 19,593.44

Total expenses 35,995.79 4865.72 40,861.51

Profit before exceptional items and tax (6,510.52) (215.17) (6,725.69)

Exceptional items - - -

Profit before tax (6,510.52) (215.17) (6,725.69)

Tax expenses

Current tax - - -

Deferred tax b - (37.48) (37.48)

Profit for the year (A) (6,510.52) (177.69) (6,688.21)

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

g & b - 4.26
(1.38)

4.26
(1.38)

Other comprehensive income for the year (B) - 2.88 2.88

Total comprehensive income for the year (A-B) (6,510.52) (180.58) (6691.09)

Footnotes to the Reconciliations

a	 Property Plant and Equipment: The Company has elected
to continue with the carrying value of all of its plant and
equipment and intangible assets as recognised as of July
01, 2015 (transition date) measured as per the previous
GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost
as of the transition date. Revaluation reserve created
earlier on revaluation of property plants and Equipment
has been transferred to retained earnings.

b	 Income tax: Current income tax component on the gain/
(loss) on fair value of defined benefit plans and equity
instruments have been transferred to the OCI under Ind